2020/21 ADC community grants & funding recipients

Arts & Culture

Community Library Grant

Methven Library
Rakaia Library

Mt Somers Library
Ashburton Art Gallery

Ashburton Trust Events Centre

TOTAL

Community Development

Reading material
Reading material
Reading material
Operational costs

Operational costs

$5,300
$5,000
$2,500
$385,600
$298,860
$697,260

Community Agency Grant

Age Concern Ashburton

Ashburton District Neighbourhood Sup

Ashburton Youth Café (BASE Youth Centre)

Birthright Canterbury Trust
Canlnspire Trust
Connecting Mid Canterbury
Hakatere Multi Cultural Council
HYPE Youth Health Centre
Mid Canterbury Emergency Relief
Mid Canterbury Youth Charitable Trust
Safer Mid Canterbury
Safe Communities
Community House

TOTAL

Hall hire and tutor fees
port Operational costs
Rent only
Rent, wages, operational costs
Operational costs
Operational costs
Operational costs
Rent
Operational costs
Salaries and training costs
Operational costs
Operational costs

Operational costs

$1,200
$10,000
$8,150
$5,000
$8,000
$5,000
$7,000
$7,500
$6,000
$7,000
$176,600
$35,000
$15,000
$291,450



Community Projects Grant

Allenton Rugby Club Upgrade to clubrooms $5,000
Ashburton County Scottish Society Pipe Band New curtains for hall $1,050
Ashburton Horticultural Society Garden competition costs 51,055
Huntingdon Park Property Owners Association Fitness equipment $5,000
Methven Cricket Club Upgrading cricket nets $5,000
Methven Historical Society Printing costs for historical booklet $590
Mid Canterbury Hockey Fence on hockey turf $1,250

Mid Canterbury Youth Charitable Trust - Mid
Canterbury Boxing Academy

Mid Canterbury Youth Charitable Trust - Shine Resources for SHINE programme S500
Resource and building consent costs

Update boxing equipment $2,165

Mt Somers Walkway Society for Sharplin Falls walkway $5,000
The Big Little Theatre Company Set materials for travelling show $2,000
TOTAL $28,610

Economic Development

Community Events Grant

Advertising and traffic

Ashburton Multi Cultural Trust $3,660
management costs

Ashburton Santa Parade Advertising and traffic $3,200
management costs

He Waka Tapu Group Advert|§|ng and event $1,800
promotion

TOTAL $8,660

Natural & Built Environments

Biodiversity Grant

Ashburton Community Conservation Trust  Production costs for film promoting wetlands $7,500
Cleardale Station Weed control S7,500
Forest and Bird - Ashburton Branch Management costs of Low’s Cutting reserve $34,900
Hinds Reserve Board Native planting $1,100
Upper Rangitata Gorge Landcare Group Control of invasive weeds S5,000

TOTAL $56,000



Community Infrastructure Grant

Alford Forest Reserve Board Replace hall roof $2,990
Ashburton Motorcycle Club Track building and fencing at Ashton Beach $8,000
Sgc:tregstreet il ueRell Sl Weed mat & stones for tennis court upgrade $2,828
Mayfield Domain Board Remgval of pine trees and replacement $2.500
planting
Methven Recreation Reserve Board IF:aL\J/r;:I}I}i;e 0 [y [moED, (i EeEligent $8,000
Mountain Bike Ashburton Construction of beginner area of Skills park $6,500
Mt Hutt Memorial Hall New seating $8,205
Tinwald Memorial Hall Building materials for new disables toilet S2,576
Wakanui Hall Society New curtains for supper room in hall $8,401
Willowby Fire Unit Purchase of well, tank and pump $10,000
TOTAL $65,000

Heritage Grant

Somerton Trust Waterproofing of cottage $4,943
Thurlow Investments Strengthening work of building $7,000
TOTAL $11,943

Sport & Recreation

School Holiday Programme Grant

Hakatere Marae Programme costs $940
Mid Canterbury Hockey Programme costs $1,455
Mid Canterbury Rural Women Programme costs $750
South Rakaia Bach Owners Association Programme costs $400
St Davids Union Church Programme costs $1,455
TOTAL $5,000

Sport Development Grant

Canterbury West Coast Sports Trust Operational funding $60,000
TOTAL $60,000



