2020/21 ADC community grants & funding recipients

Arts & Culture

Community Library Grant		
Methven Library	Reading material	\$5,300
Rakaia Library	Reading material	\$5,000
Mt Somers Library	Reading material	\$2,500
Ashburton Art Gallery	Operational costs	\$385,600
Ashburton Trust Events Centre	Operational costs	\$298,860
TOTAL		\$697,260

Community Development

Community Agency Grant			
Age Concern Ashburton	Hall hire and tutor fees	\$1,200	
Ashburton District Neighbourhood Support	Operational costs	\$10,000	
Ashburton Youth Café (BASE Youth Centre)	Rent only	\$8,150	
Birthright Canterbury Trust	Rent, wages, operational costs	\$5,000	
CanInspire Trust	Operational costs	\$8,000	
Connecting Mid Canterbury	Operational costs	\$5,000	
Hakatere Multi Cultural Council	Operational costs	\$7,000	
HYPE Youth Health Centre	Rent	\$7,500	
Mid Canterbury Emergency Relief	Operational costs	\$6,000	
Mid Canterbury Youth Charitable Trust	Salaries and training costs	\$7,000	
Safer Mid Canterbury	Operational costs	\$176,600	
Safe Communities	Operational costs	\$35,000	
Community House	Operational costs	\$15,000	
TOTAL		\$291,450	

Community Projects Grant			
Allenton Rugby Club	Upgrade to clubrooms	\$5,000	
Ashburton County Scottish Society Pipe Band	New curtains for hall	\$1,050	
Ashburton Horticultural Society	Garden competition costs	\$1,055	
Huntingdon Park Property Owners Association	Fitness equipment	\$5,000	
Methven Cricket Club	Upgrading cricket nets	\$5,000	
Methven Historical Society	Printing costs for historical booklet	\$590	
Mid Canterbury Hockey	Fence on hockey turf	\$1,250	
Mid Canterbury Youth Charitable Trust - Mid Canterbury Boxing Academy	Update boxing equipment	\$2,165	
Mid Canterbury Youth Charitable Trust - Shine	Resources for SHINE programme	\$500	
Mt Somers Walkway Society	Resource and building consent costs for Sharplin Falls walkway	\$5,000	
The Big Little Theatre Company	Set materials for travelling show	\$2,000	
TOTAL		\$28,610	

Economic Development

Community Events Grant		
Ashburton Multi Cultural Trust	Advertising and traffic	\$3,660
	management costs	\$3,000
Ashburton Santa Parade	Advertising and traffic	\$3,200
	management costs	Ş5,200
He Waka Tapu Group	Advertising and event	\$1,800
	promotion	Ş1,800
TOTAL		\$8,660

Natural & Built Environments

	Biodiversity Grant	
Ashburton Community Conservation Trust	Production costs for film promoting wetlands	\$7,500
Cleardale Station	Weed control	\$7,500
Forest and Bird - Ashburton Branch	Management costs of Low's Cutting reserve	\$34,900
Hinds Reserve Board	Native planting	\$1,100
Upper Rangitata Gorge Landcare Group	Control of invasive weeds	\$5,000
TOTAL		\$56,000

Community Infrastructure Grant			
Alford Forest Reserve Board	Replace hall roof	\$2,990	
Ashburton Motorcycle Club	Track building and fencing at Ashton Beach	\$8,000	
Greenstreet Ashburton Forks Reserve Board	Weed mat & stones for tennis court upgrade	\$2,828	
Mayfield Domain Board	Removal of pine trees and replacement planting	\$2,500	
Methven Recreation Reserve Board	Purchase of new lawnmower, lawn edging and levelling	\$8,000	
Mountain Bike Ashburton	Construction of beginner area of Skills park	\$6,500	
Mt Hutt Memorial Hall	New seating	\$8,205	
Tinwald Memorial Hall	Building materials for new disables toilet	\$2,576	
Wakanui Hall Society	New curtains for supper room in hall	\$8,401	
Willowby Fire Unit	Purchase of well, tank and pump	\$10,000	
TOTAL		\$65,000	

	Heritage Grant	
Somerton Trust	Waterproofing of cottage	\$4,943
Thurlow Investments	Strengthening work of building	\$7,000
TOTAL		\$11,943

Sport & Recreation

School Holiday Programme Grant		
Hakatere Marae	Programme costs	\$940
Mid Canterbury Hockey	Programme costs	\$1,455
Mid Canterbury Rural Women	Programme costs	\$750
South Rakaia Bach Owners Association	Programme costs	\$400
St Davids Union Church	Programme costs	\$1,455
TOTAL		\$5,000

	Sport Development Grant	
Canterbury West Coast Sports Trust	Operational funding	\$60,000
TOTAL		\$60,000